

## City of Pittsburgh

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2014	1-0879	Version:	2				
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Passed Finally		
File created:	10/1	4/2014			In control:	Committee on Public Sa	fety Services	
On agenda:					Final action:	10/28/2014		
Enactment date:	10/2	8/2014			Enactment #:	702		
Effective date:	10/3	0/2014						
Title:	Resolution amending and supplementing Resolution No. 495 of 2014 to authorize the Mayor and Director of the Department of Public Safety to enter into professional services agreements with the Goodwill of Southwestern Pennsylvania for the continued implementation, promotion and administration of the Pittsburgh Initiative to Reduce Crime, by adding Youth Opportunities Development and increasing the total amount not to exceed Two-Hundred Fifty Thousand dollars and no cents (\$250,000.00).							
Sponsors:	R. Daniel Lavelle							
Indexes:	AGREEMENTS (AMENDING)							
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 2014-0879.doc, 2. 2014-0879 VERSION 2.doc							
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	on	Result	
10/31/2014	2	Mayor			Sig	ned by the Mayor		
10/28/2014	2	City Cou	ıncil		Pas	sed Finally	Pass	
10/22/2014	2	Standing	g Committee	Э	AM	ENDED	Pass	

10/22/2014	2	Standing Committee	AMENDED	ra55
10/22/2014	2	Standing Committee	Affirmatively Recommended as Amended	Pass
10/14/2014	1	City Council	Read and referred	

Resolution amending and supplementing Resolution No. 495 of 2014 to authorize the Mayor and Director of the Department of Public Safety to enter into professional services agreements with the Goodwill of Southwestern Pennsylvania for the continued implementation, promotion and administration of the Pittsburgh Initiative to Reduce Crime, by adding Youth Opportunities Development and increasing the total amount not to exceed Three-Hundred Thousand Dollars and no cents (\$300,000.00) Two-Hundred Fifty Thousand dollars and no cents (\$250,000.00).

## Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

*Section 1.* Resolution No. 495, effective July 29, 2014 is hereby amended to read as follows:

The Mayor and Director of the Department of Public Safety are hereby authorized and directed, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to amend Resolution No. 495 of 2014 and enter into a professional services agreement or agreements with the Goodwill of Southwestern Pennsylvania for the purpose of continuing the implementation of the Pittsburgh Initiative to Reduce Crime at a cost not to exceed One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and no cents (\$150,000.00), chargeable to and payable from 210000.53529.2014.

Section 2. Resolution No. 495, effective July 29, 2014, is hereby supplemented by adding Section 2, which

## File #: 2014-0879, Version: 2

shall read as follows:

The Mayor and Director of the Department of Public Safety are hereby further authorized and directed, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to amend Resolution No. 495 of 2014 and enter into a professional services agreement or agreements jointly with Youth Opportunities Development and Goodwill of Southwestern Pennsylvania for the purpose of facilitating community outreach services designed to promote and administer the Pittsburgh Initiative to Reduce Crime at a cost not to exceed One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and no cents (\$150,000.00) One Hundred Thousand Dollars and no cents (\$100,000.00), chargeable to and payable from the following:

210000.53529.2014 budget year 2014 - \$75,000.00 210000.53529.2015 budget year 2015 - <del>\$75,000.00</del> **\$25,000.00** 

Said agreements shall be approved by the City Solicitor as to form and substance.